

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23560/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 03/07/2009 in SA
No.134/2007,CA No.468/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YOUSUF CHAND MULLA THROUGH L.RS. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

VIMAL DINKAR PATIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 2.3.2012.

Notice on respondent nos. 3 & 9 shall be
deemed to have been served.

As prayed for, eight weeks' time is granted
to take steps and file the proof of dasti service
on respondent no.10 failing which the petition
against respondent no.10 shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER